1201 HAYS STREET TALLANASSEE, FL 32301

U. IM

FILING R. AGENT FEE

2. COPY\_ ICTAL \_\_

PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES

DIVISION OF CORPERATIO

ACCOUNT NO. 1 97219999932

REFERENCE : 652595 6026A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : ● PPD

ORDER DATE : August 2, 1995

ORDER TIME : 10:16 AM

ORDER NO. : 652595

CUSTONER NO:

6026A

CUSTONER: Frank J. Yong, Emq

CONE PURCELL & FLANAGAN, P.A. SALANGE ME

1 Enterprise Center

REFINITI 225 Water Street, Suite 1235

Jacksonville, FL 32202

### DOMESTIC FILING

100001555481 -08/03/95--01093--025 \*\*\*1837.50 \*\*\*1837.50

MANE:

NYERS INVESTMENTS OF PONTE VEDRA, LINITED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LINITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Jennifer Moren

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

OF

# MYERS INVESTMENTS OF PONTE VEDRA, LIMITED

The undersigned general partner files this Certificate of Limited Partnership of MYERS. INVESTMENTS OF PONTE VEDRA, LIMITED with the Florida Secretary of State pursuant to the requirements of Section 620.108 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), in order to form a Florida limited partnership.

- 1. NAME. The name of the limited partnership is MYERS INVESTMENTS OF PONTE VEDRA, LIMITED.
- 2. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS OF THE OFFICE AT WHICH THE RECORDS REQUIRED TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE ACT ARE KEPT IS: Principal Place of Business: 225 Water S. reet, Suite 2175, Jacksonville, Florida 32202; Mailing Address: P.O. Box 299, Jacksonville, Florida 32201-0299.
- 3. REGISTERED AGENT OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WILL BE: LEAH B. GIEEBEIG, whose business address is 225 Water Street, Suite 2175, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.
- 4. <u>NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE GENERAL PARTNER OF THE PARTNERSHIP ARE AS FOLLOWS:</u>

NAME

**ADDRESS** 

Myers Investments of Jacksonville, Inc.

P.O. Box 299

Jacksonville, Florida 32201-0299

- 5. THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SHALL BE: when this Certificate is filed with the Secretary of State.
- 6. THE LATEST DATE UPON WHICH THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS TO BE DISSOLVED AND ITS AFFAIRS WOUND UP WILL BE: December 31, 2045.
- 7. CONTRIBUTIONS AND ANTICIPATED CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED PARTNERS: The limited partners will make initial capital contributions for their partnership interest of \$680,000 and it is anticipated that the limited partners may make additional capital contributions of up to \$1,500,000.

- 8. AFFIRMATION. Each general partner hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Act:
- 8.1 The execution of this certificate by the general partner constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true;
- 8.2 The general partner accepts the liability imposed by the Act on the general partner for a false statement contained in this certificate; and
- 8.3 If, after the execution of this certificate a general partner knows that any arrangement or other fact described in this certificate has changed, making the statement inaccurate in any material respect, the general partner will furthwith cause this certificate to be carcelled or amended, or file a petition for its cancellation or amendment pursuant to the terms of the Act.

EXECUTED as of this 26th day of July, 1995.

MYERS INVESTMENTS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC., General Partner

OLINE B. MYERS, President

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 620.105 Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

MYERS INVESTMENTS OF PONTS qualify under the laws of the State of Florida registered agent to accept service of process w registered office shall be 225 Water Street, Sur	hereby designate of the control of t	ntes <b>LEAH B. GI</b> of Florida and the	EBEIG as Aug.
DATED this day of	July	, 1995.	6-2 84 Const.
	M Y E R S JACKSON	INVESTME VILLE, INC., G	ENTS OF THE PARTIES O

JUNE R. MYERS, President

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED this 26th day of July, 1995.

LEAH B. GIEBEIG

LIMITED PAITNERSHIP ANNU REPORT

1996



PLORIDA DEPARTMENT 'AT STATE

Sendre Mortham

Secretary of Stato

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Planne of Limited Partnership	1	OCUMENT # 00001168	70 JA	n-3 AN 8:59	
ERS INVESTMENTS	OF PONTE VEDRA			. •	
	, 0, , 0, , , ,		100 00 01/10°	WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
			2. New Melling Address. If Ap	plcable	
iling Address	Principal Office Add	rant	Sulfu. Apt. #, etc.		
O. BOX 280 25 WATER STREET, SLITTE 2175 CKSONALLE FL 3220 45 MACKSONALLE FL 3220 45 MACKSON		City, State & Zip 101	0001685671		
		_		\$7 <del>8</del> 02500 ***\$76,25	
hove addresses are incurred in any way.	line through the incorrect information and e	oter correct address in 6'ock 2 and	Suite, Apt. W. etc.		
Drite Formed on Registered to Do Busine FLORIDA 08/02/1885		4. State or Country of Formation			
Capital Contributions as Shown on Record	5b. Amount of Capital Contributions in FLORIDA to dain.	6. FEI Numbur	Applied For 7	. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS REQUIRED	
\$2,180,000.00	1081 DDD	51-333/3	80 Not Applicable	F '	
MEENEG, LEAH 8 25 WATER STREET, SUITE 217	5	Name Street Address	P.O. Box Number Is Not Acceptable)		
ACKSONNILE FL. 32302		Suite. Apt #, etc	uita. Apri #, etc		
		City		Zip Code	
for the bathose of changing its regis	ntered office or registered agent, or both, in 4 (no obligations of section 620-192, Florida	the State of Florida. Such change v	organized or registered under the laws over a surface of the second partner(s). If the surface of the second partner(s) is surface or surface of the second partner(s).	of the State of Florida, submits this statement needby accept the appointment of registered	
		ATION, LIMITED P	ARTNERSHIP OR OTH	IER BUSINESS ENTITY	
Name(s) of General Partner(s)	11a. Andress	s of Each General Partner se Post Office Box Numbers)	b. City, State & Zip Code	11c. Registration/ Document Number	
MYERS INVESTMENTS OF JACK		•	JACKSONMLLE FL 32201	P05000040005	

## Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

۷.	1 do neterly certify that the information supplier, with this filing is voluntarity furnished and does not quality for the exemption stilled in Section 119 07(3)(k). Florida Statutes 1 release the Division of
٠.	Corporations from any hatridy of non-completive with Section 119.07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exempt from public access. I further centry that the information indicated on
	this annual report is true and according and thut my signature shall have the same legal effects as if made under onth. Further certify that I am a General Partner of the limited partnership, receiver or trusted
	emplowered to execute this report as required by chapter 620. Florida Statutes

SIGNATURE LEWING Lang	DATE 12.2895
	Joenstand Myers Trestants of Jallismoile ( 701) 3542359